Development Expenditure

Domestic Development 0 0 0 0% 0

External Financing 0 0 0 0% 0

Total Expenditure 1,773,546 1,773,546 107,364 6% 107,364

Summary of Department Revenues and Expenditure by Source

The department received 338,624,000 which is 19% out of planned 1,768,546,724 (one billion seven hundred sixty-eight million five hundred forty-six
thousand seven hundred twenty-four shilling only) out which 53,180,000 is wage, 250,000,000 is non-wage and 35,444,000 is other transfers from
central Government.

Reasons for unspent balances on the bank account

231,260,000/= (two hundred thirty one million two hundred sixty was not spent due break down of district road equipment.